

June 5, 2018

## Dear Stockholder:

You are cordially invited to attend the Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") of Global Gold Corporation, which will be held on Friday, June 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at Global Gold Corporation, located at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite B-203, Rye, NY 10580.

Details of the business to be conducted at the Annual Meeting are given in the attached Notice of Annual Meeting of Stockholders. Please note that in December 2017, we filed to deregister from SEC filings and that deregistration became effective in March 2018, so the proxy statements and filings you have historically received are not being prepared this year. This annual meeting is being held pursuant to our bylaws.

The individuals nominated as directors are Nicholas J. Aynilian, Drury J. Gallagher, Ian C. Hague, Van Z. Krikorian, and Lester Caesar. The bios of these nominated directors are available on the Company's website. Whether or not you plan to attend the Annual Meeting in person, you may vote your shares by completing, signing, dating and returning the proxy card available on the Company's website at your earliest convenience. If you decide to attend the Annual Meeting and wish to change your proxy vote, you may do so automatically by voting in person at the Annual Meeting.

We look forward to seeing you at the Annual Meeting.

Sincerely,

/s/ Van Z. Krikorian
Van Z. Krikorian
Chairman of the Board

Global Gold Corporation • 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue • Rye, NY 10580 Phone: 914.925.0020 • Fax: 914.925.8860 www.globalgoldcorp.com



## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS

## To be held on June 22, 2018

Notice is hereby given that the 2018 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") of Global Gold Corporation ("Global Gold," the "Company," "we," "us," or "our") will be held on Friday, June 22, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at the Company's offices, located at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite B-203, Rye, NY 10580, for the following purposes:

- 1. To elect five (5) directors to serve on our Board of Directors for the ensuing year and until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified; and
- 2. To consider and act upon any other matters that may properly be brought before the Annual Meeting and at any adjournments or postponements thereof.

Any action may be taken on the foregoing matters at the Annual Meeting on the date specified above, or on any date or dates to which, by original or later adjournment, the Annual Meeting may be adjourned or to which the Annual Meeting may be postponed.

The Board of Directors has fixed the close of business on May 28, 2018 as the record date for determining the stockholders entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the Annual Meeting and at any adjournments or postponements thereof. Only stockholders of record of our Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, at the close of business on May 28, 2018 will be entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the Annual Meeting and at any adjournments or postponements thereof proxy.

By Order of the Board of Directors

/s/ Drury Gallagher Drury Gallagher Secretary

Rye, New York June 5, 2018

IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR BYLAWS, WHETHER OR NOT YOU PLAN TO ATTEND THE ANNUAL MEETING IN PERSON, WE URGE YOU TO VOTE YOUR SHARES AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. REGISTERED STOCKHOLDERS MAY VOTE THEIR PROXY BY DOWNLOADING THE PROXY CARD FROM THE COMPANY'S WEBSITE AT <a href="https://www.globalgoldcorp.com">www.globalgoldcorp.com</a> and returning it or by requesting and returning a paper proxy by Calling 914-925-0020 or by E-Mailing Proxy2018@Globalgoldcorp.com. Stockholders who hold their shares through a brokerage account are to follow the instructions specified by their financial institution to vote your shares or request a paper copy.